			21	CTIZ	996	Nr	ζ							
ī	OBTS Number			VII AR	REST/NO	TICE	TO APP	EAR			st for Western	1	JUVENI	LE
4	Agency OR/ Number	Agenc	y Name					Agency		2. N.T.A. 4. Reque mber (N.T.A.'s only)	et for Capies			
	0502300	No	rth Palm	Beach Poli	ce Depar	ment		7	0	21-000594			Multi	-La
: [Charge Type: 1. Felony Check so many 2 2. Truffic		3. Miedemeund 4. Truffic Mied	•	5. Ordinance 6. Other					If Wespon Seized Enter Type UN	4RMED		Clear	mee
:	Location of Arrest (Including Name of E	Jusiness)						Tenee (Business Na				CII EI	11/00	
ī	1200 US HIGHWA	Time of Arrest	33408, 12	00 US HIGH	Booking Tim	. J	1200 U mil Date	<u>S HIGHW</u>		NORTH PA	LM BEA cation of Vehicle	CH, FL.	33408	
Ň	10/24/2021	03:45	10/24/	2021	03:5	5				, DOB, Soc. Sec. W, Etc.)				
١	Name (Last, First, Middle) OLIVEIRA, GABRI	EL GOMES				Alia								
ľ	Race W - White I - American Indian	W M	Date of Birth	7/1994	Height 6'02	Weigh	200	Bye Color HAZE	1	lair Color BLACK	Comp	lexion LIGHT	Build !	arge
•	B - Black O - Oriental/Asian Scara, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical F	77		7/1774	0 02		200	Marital Status	Religion			ion of		
F	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)		(State)		Zip)	S	CHRI Phone	<u>STIAN</u>	Drug I Reside	nce Type:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Ň	35 10TH STREET.		BEACH, I	L 32233			· 					inty 4. Out of 5	tate	2
Ň	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number 35 10TH STREET,		(City) BEACH, F	FL 32233	(State)	(Zip)		Phone		Addres	n Source F1	/DL	
`	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)		(State)	(Zip)	•	Phone		Occup		ma Rep	
l	KEY SOURCE ME D/L Number, State		oc. Sec. Number		INS Number			Place of Birth			Citizenship	1 1144	104 1150	
_	O416287941070 Co-Defendent Name (Last, First, Middle		35.			Ra	ce Sex	FRAM		IAM, MA,	US 1. Arrested	3. Felora		5. Juvenile
٥		"	كستت								2 At Large	4. Miede	neenor	
D E	Co-Defendent Name (Last, First, Middle	*)				Ra	ce Sex	Date of Bi	rth			l 🔲 3. Felony : 🔲 4. Minde	_	5. Juvenile
Ħ	Perent Other:			Nume (Last,	First, Middle)	-		4				Residence P		
ů	Legal Custodian Address (Street, Apt. Number)			(City)		(state)		(Zip)				Business Pt	ione	
В	Notified by: (Name)				_/	- 	Date	. 11	he	TUVENILE DISPOS	BITION	1		1
L	Notified by: (Name)			<u> </u>	<u> </u>				V	Handled/Pro Department :	cessed within	2. TOT JA 3. Incarcer		<u></u>
•	Released To: (Name)			Relationship	10		Date	Ti	ne					
1	The above address was pr	rovided by	defendant	and/or 🗆 d	efend int's pa	rents.		School	Attended	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Grade	
1	The child and/or parent w (Phone 355-2526) inform	as told to keep t ed of any chang	he Juvenile¥ e of address.	Court Clerk's O	ttiee C		Property Crit	he4 Descri	ption of Pro	party			Value of P	roperty
	Yes, by:		No:			\mathcal{A}	☐ Yes	No No						
C O D	Drug Activity S. Sell N. N/A B. Buy	D. Deliver	C Disperses/ Distribute	M. Manufacture/ Produce/ Cultivate	Z. Other		Drug Type N. N/A A. Ampheta	B. Burt C. Coc mine E. Horo	ine	H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.	P. Parapheru Equipmen S. Synthetic		iksown ver	
В	P. Possess T. Traffic Charge Description	E. Use		CURIVEE			A. Ampino	nae E. Noc		Statute Violation Number		Violatio	n of ORD#	
H	DUI - NORMAL FA						T			316.193(1)(/	1)	Bond		
G	Drug Activity Drug Type An	nount / Unit	Offense #			nestic Viole		nt / Capias Number				Вин		
C	Charge Description									Statute Violation Number	×	Violatio	on of ORD#	
HAROB	Drug Activity Drug Type Ar	nount / Unit	Offense #		1 1	nestic Viole		nt / Capian Number				Bond		
	Charge Description	/	<u> </u>		<u> </u>] Y []	N			Statute Violation Number	4	Violatio	on of ORD#	
C H A R		///	Officer		Counts Dor	nestic Viole	Tw	nt / Capias Number				Bond		
Ĝ	Drug Activity Drug Type An	nount / Unit	Offense #	Y		Y ()	1	EL/ Captas Intaliza						
ı	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of	f Defendent	7				Any k Expla	nowledge of the fol	lowing:	☐ Montal ☐ Ea	cape Risk 🔲	Medication	Deformities	injuries
7 -	Check which applies: Release		med to Parant/Guar		D.T. County Jail	PROPER	TY - Received		Releas	ed By		Released To		
A K E	Posted Transported By	Bond Sout	h County Mental He	makth		Date Tran	sported	Time Transported	Other		l			
						1/2	tion (Court, Re	(m)						
XOT - CB	INSTRUCTION NO ☐ INSTRUCTION NO). 1 - Mandatory). 2 - You need r	appearance of appear in	in court Court		N	orth Col	inty	PA.	LM BEACH	GARD			
I C R	- Markee Holling			tructions on Pa	ge 2.	Cou	rt Date and Tim	11/18/202	1 10:0	0:00			N	lo
T O	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE	TIME AND PLACE	DESIGNATED	TO ANSWER TH	E OFFENSE CH	IARGED	OR TO PAY	THE FINE SUE	SCRIBE	D. I UNDERSTANI	THAT SHO	uro		oto
	I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEA FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE		OURT AS REQU	JIRED BY THIS N	OTICE TO APP	EAR, TH	AT I MAY B	E HELD IN CO	мтемрт	OF COURT AND A	A WARRANT		Avai	lable
A P P B A R														٠.
A R		ignature of Defendar	it (or Juvenile an							ate Signed		<u>इ</u> ट्ट	23	
A D	HOLD for Other Agency			Signature of Arrest	ing Officer		>		Name Ve	rification (Printed by Arr	च्च(६६)	医 剪	70	
M I		Resisted Arrest		Name of Arresting				ID.# 9887	(PRIN	מ	.:C∓ 2	<u> </u>	15 To	AOE
N	Intake Deputy	Other LD.#	Pouch#	PEREZ. C	æ		LD. W	Agency				오!!	<u>\</u>	1 1
	 171128 0	<i>γ</i> \\	<u>. </u>	C.PEREZ	•		9887	<i>NPBPD</i>	Witness	here if subject signed wi	th an "X"	8/3 .		
									يرو با					
att	and the state of t	and the second s		The state of the s	and the same						**	5	60	フ
١	# 05269	, <									, ²⁰	~1.7th	000	3

OBTS	Number			F	PROBABLE CAUS	SE AFFIDAVII			. AITOSI 2. N.T.A.	4. Request	for Capi	.]	<u> </u>	JUVENILE	
Ageno	y ORI Number	·	Agency Name				1 '	Report N	umber 21-00	00E04					1
		0502300			ACH POLICE			0	Special No						
Chert	je Type: k as many	1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	==	Visdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor_	5. Ordinance 6. Other					12	•	Date of	Neth Control		
as ap	(Last, First, N	Adde)			Alas					Race	Sex M		06/19	95_	
1	ee Decedation	RA, GABRIEL				Charge Description									
31	6.193(1))(A) DUI - NORM	AL FACUL	TIES IMPAIRE	D	Charge Description									-
	ge Description			•		Charge Description									
Victi	m's Name (Las	t, First, Middle)		الجبيبات والمستدين						Race	Sex	Date of	Birth		
<u> </u>		ruet, Apt. Number)	- (0	City)	(State)	(Zip)		Phone			^	idress Sou	rce		
Loca	el Address (Str	Mari Adr. Hallings			(0.10)	(Zip)		Phone				ccupation			
u l 🗀		(Name, Street)		City)	(State)						4				
+		gned certifies and swears	that he/she h	nas just and resonable	e grounds to believe, and	does believe that the	above r	named [efendant c	ommitted	the folk	wing viol	ation of lav	w.	
	The Person	taken into custody												wł	no told
	com	mitted the below acts	in my preser	nce.		observed by		that	he/she s	aw the a	rested	person	committ	the belo	w acts.
	confe	essed to nitting to the below fac	ds.			found to have com							nbed) inv	/estigatic	лі.
1		24 day of	October	<u>r , 20</u> :	21 at <u>03:00</u>	_ (Specifically inc	lude fa	cts cor	stituting o	ause for	arrest	.)			
\vdash					I -b-		117	brov	m Maz	zda 4	-do	or, l	FL ta	ıg	1
	n 10/	24/2021 at a	approxi	imately 3:	00am, I obs	erved a 20		he E	100 b]	Lock	of I	JS H:	ighwa	ν 1,	ļ
															n
															le
		le to conduc le slowed do able drivewa													
C	availa	able drivews a parking lo	ys and	parking.	Lots in white	Soulevard.	<u> </u>				·		_		
Ü	into a	a parking lo	et at u	s widnes										_	
E	T made	e contact wi	ith the	driver a	nd advised 1	nim of the	rea	son	for	the 1	traf	fic	stop	. I hande	ed.
	reque	e contact wi sted his dri	iver's	license,	registration	n, and pro	of o	of i	nsura	nce.	ranc	e fo	.ver :	ı,a.ı.	
S															
	appro	ximately one	e minut	te, before	advising t	nat he cou	-ia	ו מ	Olive	ira	03/2	27/94	1). W	hile	
Ε	ident	ified by his ing with Ol:	s Flori	da driver	s license	ted an odo	or o	f an	unkr	own	alco	holi	ic be	vera	ge
M	speak	ing with Ol: s breath as	be en	ore I not	iced that O	liveira`s	eye	s we	re re	ed an	dg:	Lassy	/ and	his	
N	on hi	s breath as h was sligh	tlv slu	urred. I a	sked Olivei	ra where h	e w	as c	oming	fro	m ai	nd wi	nere	he w	a 5
	going	th was sligh and he sta	ted the	at he was	coming from	Jupiter a	ınd	goir	ig to	Sing	er .	tion Lion	of t	:he	
	shoul	and he stand	that Ju	upiter is	approximate	ly 10 mile	es n	orti	i oi i	me i	if	he l	had c	onsu	med
1	1	Fig stop and	/Olive :	ira was co	wind itom c	ue south.									
- [alcohol and													
	<u> </u>	i on Oliveir	a'e dr	iving pati	tern, obviou	s signs of	E im	pai:	rment	, and	ad	miss	ion t	to	
	Based	i on Oliveir uming alcoho	ol, Ir	equested 1	Police Offic	er Perez	resp	ond	to ti	he so	ene	to	condu	ict a	<u> </u>
-		IN AND SUBSCRIBED BE		11		/) _	_//		1	_	94			
A CONT	SWOR					SIGNI	ATURE	OF ARE	RESTING / I	NVESTIG					
	il	PEREZ.	CHRIST	OPHER	17.10)						(979				
	5						AN AN	ME OF	ANDR OFFICER (71			PAGE
Į,	Š	10	/24/202	1					/24/2						1 OF
	,		DATE						DATE						

Agency ORI Number					
	Agency Name NORTH PALM BE	ACH POLICE	Agency Report Number 7 0 21-00		
FL 0502300 Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many 2. Treffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance	Special Note		
Check as many 2. Traffic Felony se apply. Name (Last, First, Mdde) OLIVEIRA, GABRIEL		Also		Race Sex Date of Birth W M 10/06/19	95
PROBLE CONTRACTOR OF STATE MEEN NT	influence investible subsequent in the subsequen				eira
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED B	CHRISTOPHER RK OF COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 1	_	SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / IF		

	OSTS Number			P.	ROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVII			. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 4. Reques			JUV	ENILE
٥	Agency ORI Number		Agency Name				Agency F							······································
*	FL FL05	<i>02300</i>	NORTI	<u>I PALM BEA</u>	CH POLICE		7	0	21-0 Special N	00594	<u>, </u>			·
١	Charless many	I. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	= -	isdemeanor affic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance				Special !	AAVE.				
ᆔ	as apply 2 Name (Leet, Firet, Middle)	2. Tranic Polony		BUTC WISCOTTION	Alas		made Acres No Art - Addr			Race	Sex	Date of B	irth	
Ę	OLIVEIRA,	GABRIEL G	OMES			T				W	M	03/2	27/1994	ļ
ដ្ឋ	Charge Description	0117 NODIA		TECTMENTEE		Charge Description								
â	316.193(1)(A) Charge Description	DUI - NOKMA	L PACULI	IES IMPAIREL	· · · · · ·	Charge Description								
Ē														
٦	Victim's Name (Last, First, I	Middle)								Race	Sex	Date of B	irth	
ĭ	STATE OF FL		(City		(State)	(Zip)	- 1	Phone			I A	dress Source		
C	Local Address (Street, Apt.	reumber)	(Cn)	,	(Giale)	(24)	ľ					A	-	
1	Business Address (Name, 8	Street)	(City	n	(State)	(Zip)		Phone			٥	ccupation		
_											4	\leq		
	_		nat he/she has	just and resonable g	rounds to believe, and	does believe that the a	bove nar	ned De	efendant o	ommitted t	the follo	wing violati	ion of law.	
Į	The Person taken in	ito custody the below acts in :	my presence	9.	☐ was	observed by						,		who told
	confessed t	o						-				•	ommitt the	
	· -	o the below facts.				found to have comm			/				ed) investiq	gation.
	On the 24	day ofC	October		at 03:44	(Specifically inclu	ide facts	cons	tituting c	ause for	arrest.))		
	O- C	Ostobou 2	24 202	1 .+	ovimatalı '	3:00 AM I re	enor	dec	1 20	hack	1110	to Po	dice	
						stop was								US
						olice Serge								
ρ				,										
R	During my	investiga	ation,	I made con	ntact with	Gabriel Go	omes	01:	ivei:	a W/1	4 (w	hite	Male)	
В	03/27/1994	. Immedia	itely,	I detected	d a strong	odor of a	n unl	knov	wn al	.coho]	lic	bever	cage	
8						the vehicle								
L						h him and c								
Ε		_				. Lastly, (Dliv	Lera	1 S 6	yes a	rbbe	ared	to be	
c	watery and	l glossy c	iuring	our conve	rsation.									
A	Olimpira	stated to	me he	was head	ed to West	Palm Beach	h. Fl	L£	rom V	iest I	Palm	Beac	sh. FL	. He
S						, FL, hower								
Ε						ay 1. In ac								was
s	still in W	West Palm	Beach,	FL when	in fact he	was in No	rth 1	Palı	m Bea	ich, l	FL.			
T					_					_				
A T	I rueu exb					oing to be and agree								e
E		•				and agreed He denied l		-						
E						that could								
N											•			
	It should	be noted,	, Olive	eira was i	nstructed	and demonst	trate	ed o	on al	ll tas	sks	which	n he	
	acknowledg	red and ur	derst	od all in	structions	•								
										1	-1			
						aze Nystagi								elra
						lack of small and right of								×
						set of nys								
_		SCRIBED BEFORE			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	_	ا			.i			
40X-	SWOKIN AND THE	A IM	1/4/										<i>-</i>	
N		/ WIM				SIGNATO	EOF	Deer.	INC/INV	ESTIGATION	NG OFF	ICER		
STR		JBLIC / CLERK OF (COURT / OFFI	ICER (F.S.S. 117.10)					TOPH		988	<u> </u>	_	
A		10/94/9	1021		_					EASE PRIÑ	NT)			PAGE
V		* D/	NIE				1	0/2	4/20	21				1 of 3

	OBTS Number		PR	OBABLE CAUS	SE AFFIDAVIT		. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request	for Warrar t for Capia		JUVENILE	
٨	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		SUFFLEN	IEN I	Agency Report No		T. Naques	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	' -		L.,
M	FL FL0502300		ALM BEAG	CH POLICE			21-00	0594	!			
Z	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdeme		5. Ordinance			Special No					
_	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Mi	isdemeanor	6. Other			ļ	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
E	OLIVEIRA, GABRIEL G	OMES		7-2-1				W	M		//1994	
-	left and right eyes		tion O	liveira ew	aved appro	vimatel	v 4	inche	s th			
	instructions and pe											,
	when conducting the											
Ì	with his feet toget											1
	he began looking st											
	occurred during max	deviatio	n and o	nset prior	to 45 deg	rees ap	prox	imate	1y 3	time	s.	
								L A		1.		ļ
	During the walk and performance of the											
	instructed/ demonst											
	Oliveira started be											j
-	during his first li											
	failed to count out											
PR	noted, the steps Ol		d taken	on both s	ets of lin	es; app	eare	d to	be a	pprox	imately	- 1
0	9 to 12 inches apar	et.										
A	During the one leg	-+	k T obe	amred Oliv	oins: ews:	- ann roy	rimata	-1v 3	linc	has s	ide to	
8	side during instruc	stand tas tions and	k i obs perfor	mance of t	his task.	Oliveir	a al	so us	ed b	oth a	rms as	
E	balance, by extendi											
	lost his balance 3											a .
C	began the task with	out being	told t	o begin 2	times and	failed	to c	ount	out	loud		
Ü	throughout the enti	re task.										
S	_ , ,, ,, ,,		1 - 1					L-1	2_E			
	During the finger to side during inst											
S	instructed/ demonst											
A	fingers pointed dow	on and at	his sid	e. On the	first two	instruc	cted :	finge	ers	(left	then	
E												
Ε	last finger instruc								apr	roxin	mately 4	
N	seconds. It should	be noted,	Olivei	ra never t	ilted his	head ba	ackwa:	rds.				
1	During the Romberg	Alphabet	task T	observed O	liveira: s	way apr	roxi	mate1	Lv 4-	-6 inc	hes side	e
	to side during inst											
	alphabet as follows	: A,B,C,D	E,F,J,	H,K,L,M,N,	0,P,Q,R,S,	T,U,V,W	Y,X,Y	, (ag	pro	cimate	ely a 20	
	second pause), L,M,								unde	erstoo	d the	
	English alphabet,	lowever wa	s tryin	g to "conv	mert it to	Portugu	lese"	•				
	Due to the obvious	aima of		ant adam	and inabil	ity to	cond	na+ 1	the (rean'.	•	
	properly, Oliveira										•	
	316.193(1) - Drivir										were	
	checked for proper	fit and d	double 1	ocked. He	was placed	l in the	bac	k of	my r	narked	d patrol	
	vehicle and secured											
	Center (BAT) where	he was ob	served	for 20 min	utes and d	lid not	cons	ume (or re	gurgi	tate	
A D M	SWORN AND SPESCRIBED BEFORE	ME					43	,	>	-		
1	1 / MIAAFI / WI ///				SIGNATUR	E OF ARREST	ING / INVE	STIGATIN	IG OFFIC	ER	-	
Z-5		COURT OFFICER (F	F.S.S. 117.10)	_						_		
STRA	1 - 1 - 1 - 1	1			PERE	Z, CHRIS	CER (PLE	ASE PRIN	9887		- -	

PAGE

2 of 3

10/24/2021 DATE

Part	_	OSTS Number		PR	OBABLE CAUS			1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.		t for Warre at for Capia		JUVENII	LE
Comparison 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance 5.	D	Agency ORI Number					Agency Report	Number				I	
Description 1 Transfer Februs 1 Transfer	ı				CH POLICE		7 0			<u> </u>			
OLIVEIRA, GABRIEL GOMES Rises Rises Rises Rises Rises Rises M M Description O3/27/1994 Anything. It should be noted, Oliveira refused to provide a sample of his breath and after reading implied consent he again refused. Oliveira's vehicle was inventoried by Police K9 Officer Bussek prior to being towed by Kauff's Towing. Oliveira was issued citations for Driving Under the Influence per F.S.S 316.193 Cit#: ADZ3TME and Police Sergeant Council cited him for unlawful speed per F.S.S 316.197(1) CIT#: ADZ3TME. Gabriel Gomes Oliveira did drive or was in actual physical control of a vehicle, while under the influence of alcoholic beverages or chemical substances as set forth in Florida Statute 877.111, or a controlled substance as set forth in Chapter 893 or any combination thereof, and was affected to the extent that his or her normal faculties were impaired; or while having a blood alcohol level of .08 or more grams of alcohol per 100 milliliters of blood or breath alcohol level of .08 or more grams of alcohol per 210 liters of breath, contrary to Florida Statute 316.193(1). At the time of the arrest Oliveira was wearing a blue button down, khaki shorts, and white shoes.	N	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	=		=			Special N	icles:				
anything. It should be noted, Oliveira refused to provide a sample of his breath and after reading implied consent he again refused. Oliveira's vehicle was inventoried by Police K9 Officer Bussek prior to being towed by Kauff's Towing. Oliveira was issued citations for Driving Under the Influence per F.S.S 316.193 Cit#: ADZ3TME and Police Sergeant Council cited him for unlawful speed per F.S.S 316.187(1) CIT#: ADZ3TME. Gabriel Gomes Oliveira did drive or was in actual physical control of a vehicle, while under the influence of alcoholic beverages or chemical substances as set forth in Florida Statute 877.111, or a controlled substance as set forth in Chapter 893 or any combination thereof, and was affected to the extent that his or her normal faculties were impaired; or while having a blood alcohol level of .08 or more grams of alcohol per 100 milliliters of blood or breath alcohol level of .08 or more grams of alcohol per 210 liters of breath, contrary to Florida Statute 316.193(1). At the time of the arrest Oliveira was wearing a blue button down, khaki shorts, and white shoes.	D		4.1	Terror (made) Terror					Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	
It should be noted, Oliveira refused to provide a sample of his breath and after reading implied consent he again refused. Oliveira's vehicle was inventoried by Police K9 Officer Bussek prior to being towed by Kauff's Towing. Oliveira was issued citations for Driving Under the Influence per F.S.S 316.193 Cit#: ADZ3TME and Police Sergeant Council cited him for unlawful speed per F.S.S 316.187(1) CIT#: ADZ3TME. Gabriel Gomes Oliveira did drive or was in actual physical control of a vehicle, while under the influence of alcoholic beverages or chemical substances as set forth in Florida Statute 877.111, or a controlled substance as set forth in Chapter 893 or any combination thereof, and was affected to the extent that his or her normal faculties were impaired; or while having a blood alcohol level of .08 or more grams of alcohol per 100 milliliters of blood or breath alcohol level of .08 or more grams of alcohol per 210 liters of breath, contrary to Florida Statute 316.193(1). At the time of the arrest Oliveira was wearing a blue button down, khaki shorts, and white shoes.	=	OLIVEIRA, GABRIEL G	OMES						W	M	03/2	7/1994	
		Name (Last, First, Middle) OLIVEIRA, GABRIEL G anything. It should be noted, implied consent he Oliveira's vehicle Kauff's Towing. Oliveira was issued ADZ3TME and Police CIT#: ADZ3TLE. Gabriel Gomes Olive under the influence Florida Statute 877 combination thereof were impaired; or will 100 milliliters of 1210 liters of breat At the time of the white shoes.	Olive again was in Citat Sergea ira di of al .111, and hile hilood h, con arrest	refused. ventoried has been a concil or a control was affected aving a bloom breath attrary to Florest	d to provide by Police I riving Under cited him was in activerages or olled substant to the ecod alcohol level orida State	er the Inf for unlaw tual physichemical tance as sextent that level of vel of 08	Fluence ful sp cal co substa et for t his .08 o or mo 93(1).	per per ped puttol process the incompact of the per per per per per per per per per pe	of a second control of a s	and bei	after	readirement of the control of the co	
ACTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF, COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.10)		- leolaula	021			PEREZ		TOPHE CER (PLEA 4/202: DATE	SE PRINT	9 887)		PAG	GE OF 3

ROADSIDE TASKS

RUADSIDE	IASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	. 1
During the HGN(Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus), Oliviera swayed approximately 4 inches and glossy when conducting the HGN task. in addition, Oliveira had to be instructed 4 tir stimulus, he began looking straight at me and would not follow the stimulus smoothly. The	side to side throughout instructions and performance of the task. His eyes appeared watery mes to stand with his feet together and arms at his side. While Oliveira was following the his occurred during max deviation and onset prior to 45 degrees approximately 3 times.
WALK & TURN:	
During the walk and turn task I observed Oliveira: sway	during instructions and performance of the task
approximately 4-0 inches side to side. He also had to be in	Structed/ demonstrated 3 times to stand with his fact
together and arms at his side. Oliveira started before bein	g told to do so twice and missed heal to too on all stans
during his little on his second line. Oliveira missed he	cel-to-toe on all steps and failed to count out land all stems
in both the first line and second. It should be noted, the ste be approximately 9 to 12 inches apart.	ps Ouvelra nad taken on both sets of lines; appeared to
2 1 - Sandard of the sandard aparts	
ONE LEG STAND:	
During the one leg stand task I observed Oliveira: sway ap	introximately 3 inches side to side during inchmedians and
periormance of this task. Oliveira also used both arms as i	palance by extending them to his side annuariance by
menes from his waist. Onveira just his dalance 3 times, for	cing him to put his foot down all 2 times. I and the Olimpian
began the task without being told to begin 2 times and faile	ed to count out loud throughout the entire task.
FINGER TO NOSE:	
During the finger to nose task I observed Oliveira: sway approximately 3. In addition, Oliveira had to be instructed/demonstrated 3. times on how to	·5 inches side to side during instructions and performance of the task.
side. On the first two instructed fingers (left then right). Oliveirs touched	the tip of his index finger to the wild H. Shi
instructed (left), Oliveira held his finger to his nose for approximately 4 se	econds. It should be noted, Oliveira never tilted his head backwards.
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
During the Romberg Alphabet task I observed Oliveira: sway approxim task. Oliveira recited the English alphabet as follows: A,B,C,D,E,F,J,H,J, pause). L,M,N,O,P,O,R,X, It should be noted. Oliveira stated be underested.	
Land to the state of the state	tood the English alphabet, however was trying to "convert it to
Portuguese".	
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) Refused 2) Refused	
THE PURE THE THE PRESENT	<u>[4)</u>
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
C.Perez	
(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 24th day of October	C20_21by
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of	of identification produced C Perez
TTR	JAI VI VA

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117 10)



D.U.I. I NUDADLE CAUSE AFFIDAVII

ON THE 20TH	_ DAY OF OCTOBE	R 20 21	AT 0300	AM PM
SUBJECT: Gabrie	el Gomes Oliveira		CASE NU	MBER: 21-000594
AGENCY: North P	alm Beach	A:	RRESTING OFFICER:	
		PERSONAL C	ONTACT	
DRIVING PATTERN	ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL	(PHYSICAL EVIDER	NCE OR STATEMENTS PUT	TTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHIC
See Police Sergear	nt Council's supplement.			
				.1
OBSERVATION OF D	DIVED.			
				
emanating off of h	of Oliveira, I immediate	ly detected a str	ong odor of an unk	nown alcoholic beverage a was speaking to me I was
anie to detect the	odor oi an unknown aico	holic beverage (emanating from his	a was speaking to me 1 was breath. Lastly, Oliviera's eyes
appeared to be wa	itery and glossy while spe	eaking to me.		oreath. Dastry, Onvier a 5 eyes
				·
			X Y	
DRIVER'S STATEME				
Oliveira stated he	was headed to West Paln	n Beach, FL fro	m West Palm Beach	, FL. He also stated he was
believed he was sti	ll in West Palm Beach, F	is stopped trave L.	eling north on US Hi	ghway 1. In addition, Oliveira
ODORS:				
When I made contact with	Oliviera I detected a strong odor o	f an unknown alcohol	ic beverage emanating off o	f his person, breath and inside the vehicle.
			RVATIONS	and made the venicle.
SPEECH: slurred		KAL ODSE	RVAIIONS	
ATTITUDE: cooper				
	irt, Khaki shorts, White s	horts		
EDICAL/OTHER: N/A				
TE OF FLORIDA				
NTY OF PALM BEACH				
.Perez ture of Arresting/Investigative Officer				
	, affirmed and subscribed before me this 24th	day of October	20 2 1	by
ame of Arresting/Investigative Office	or), who is personally known to me and/or produ	-		
1 Feel	~ ~~~~~	~~~~	3	
V		y Public State of Florida	•	
Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S	117.10) S Thon	nas H Leahey ommission GG 347108	}	

SUBJECT: \ \ \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1} \) \(\frac{1} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\f	ASE NUMBER
--	------------

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? WHERE WERE YOU GOING? WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? WHAT TIME DID YOU START? _____ WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? ____ WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? _____ WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? _____ WHAT DID YOU EAT? ____ WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? _____ HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? ____ WHAT? ____ HOW MUCH? ______ WITH WHOM? _____ WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK? HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? _____ ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? ____ HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? _____ HOW MUCH? _____ WHAT? ______ WHERE? _____ WHEN? _____ WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? _____ WHAT? ____ ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? ______WHAT'S WRONG? _____ DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? _____ WHEN? _____ HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? _____ WHO? ____ WHY? ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? _____ WHAT? ____ WHEN? DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? **GLASS EYE?** FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? _____ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? _____ HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? _____ WHERE? ____ INTERVIEWER: CIC. C. FORZ # 1 7 YELLOW · DHSMV PINK · CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD · JAIL

SUBJECT: CINCINCI GODIS CASE NUMBER:	SUBJECT:		1	Je.	<u> </u>	(W)	Λ^{-1}	τ <u>Ι</u>	G:	1715	CASE NUMBER:
--------------------------------------	----------	--	---	-----	----------	------	----------------	------------	----	------	--------------

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
contentOR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
 If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) KECIC (A CONTECT)

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

North Palr

FILING PACKAGE RECEIPT FORM

Check One:	
	DHSMV - Bureau of Driver Improvement Hearing Office
\boxtimes	State Attorney's Office D.U.I. Intake
	Felony/Misdemeanor Filing Documentation
Case Number:	21-000594
	Gabriel Gomes Oliveira
Officer: C.1	Perez ID, # 9887
District: Pa	trol
	d: 10/24/2021
Sent By:	
Supervisor Ap	
Received By C	Court Liaison:
Date/Time Rec	ceived:

FILING PACKAGE LOGGED BY LIAISON ON DATE AND TIME LISTED ABOVE

RETURN THIS ORIGINAL RECEIPT TO OFFICER



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE	# 21-12	0473	AGENG	Y CASE# 21	1-000594	
AGENCY ZONE	3-14		CRAS	SH CASE #		4
TIME OF STOP/C	RASH 0300	DAT .	10/24/20	21	DAY S	UNDAY
SUBJECT'S NAME	Gabriel G	omes Oliveira	RACE	W	SEX N	Л
н G т 6'02		200	DOB	03/27/199	04	· .
LOCATION 1200	-BLK US H	IGHWAY 1,	NPB, FL 3	3408		
ARRESTING OFFIC					SENCY Nor	th Palm Beach
DIVISION: Pat				TIFIED BY C	_{оммо} Yes	}
			ARF	RIVAL AT F	ACILITY	0428
BREATH RESULT	S:	2		ARRES	ST TIME	0333
1. DEFII	cen					• • •
2. REFU	2En					
3.						
4.						
TESTING OFF	CERIS IN	3e11 865	6 PRSO VI	DEOTAPE 1	* N/A	

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: NPB							
SUBJECT: OLIVEIRA, GABRIEL GOMES	CASE NUMBER: 21-120473							
DATE: Oct 24, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A							
BEGINNING TIME: 0452	ENDING TIME: 0505							
REFUSED ₃) N/A TIME XX A.M.								
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656								
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467								
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS								
SPEECH: SLURRED								
ATTITUDE: UPSET, COOPERATIVE	ATTITUDE: UPSET, COOPERATIVE							
CLOTHING: BLACK SHORT SLEEVE BUTTON UP SHIRT, TAN SHORTS, WHITE SHOES								
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE								
MEDICATIONS: NONE								
OTHER: EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSSY								
COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE	20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 0428 HOURS							
SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD NOT TAKE BREATH TEST								
A/O READ I.C SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD I.C SUBJECT AGAIN STATED HE WOULD NOT TAKE BREATH REFUSAL TIME 0454 HOURS	TEST							
A/O READ RIGHTS SUBJECT ACKNOWLEDGED HE UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS A/O CONDUCTED Q AND A								
SUBJECT ANSWERED SOME Q AND A								

REFUSED

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21-000594

ARRESTING OFFICER: C.Perez	TIBE NOME	
ADDRESS: 560 US Highway 1, North Palm Beach FL 33408		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): 561-574-2410	(WORK)	561-848-2525
CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS OF THE CASE	_ ("ORIC)	
NAME: A. COUNCIL		
ADDRESS: 560 US HIGHWAY 1, NORTH PALM BEACH, FL		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	561-848-2525
CAN TESTIFY TO:		_
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	_ (WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	_(WORK)_	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		<u> </u>
ADDRESS	A)	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	7	
NAME:		
ADDRESS	-	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	_(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:	 	
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	_(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
	(WORK)	···
	<u> </u>	
		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESSPHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:		

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH, URINE, OR BLOOD TEST

I, _	C.P	егеz			a daly c	ertified La	v Enforce	····	Æ C		
		(Person reading	Implied Consent V	vaming)		de ettien 1304	A ETHOLO	enen O	moer or Co	offectional	Officer,
am	a mic	mber of	North Palm E	Reach							
			TANGET CONTE	(Name of c	nforcement (igency)				, and I d	1BOWE 0
or a	ffirm	that on or shour the	2Ath docar			. 47	•				
			24th day of	OCTORE	<u> </u>	, 20	21	_ , at _	4:54	P.M	AXI
NAI /Tu		<u>Gabriel</u> Print)	FIRST	Gomes		Oliveir	a			(Circi	e One)
		•		a war and a second	OR MAID	EN			LAST	1	
DL#	Q	416287941070		, state of	Florida			, was	piaced und	er lawful a	rrest for
the c	ffon	se of DUI			by C.Pe			_			
iomu	a cu	lation#	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			362	(Name o	f Arrest	ing Officer)	and
199A)				•					7	•	
		That on or about the	24th day of	October		,20	21	, at 4:	54	P.M	ÀG.
n	Pair	m Beach	County, IP	LEASE CHE	CIZ TRACE O	OV on I	· Awre				
			h, Qurine , or Q			7			ive a wal	r ena tedric	SH SWICE
isuit ine	or she	has previously been d	her breath, prine, or blo c driver's Commercial I isqualified as a result of time and place refuse in	E l'éficet la coloni	I to shop that	period of one	(1) year i	n the case	of a first re	discussion perm	usai wili Hanemiy
								2	2		
					Y	Signature		75			
				15		Correction	al Office	morcau '	in Ullicer	ØI.	
		THE	AFFIDAVIT MU	ST BE NOTA	RIZED O	R ATTES	ייני ווער:	n /17 e	117 1A		
		~~~~~	ry Public State of Florida	- X							
		Tho	mas H Leahey commission GG 347108	}	The foreg	oing instru	nont was	sworn a	nd subscrib	oed before i	nc:
		Z 104 K	res 06/20/2023			Signature o	f Attestic	o Office			
he f	orega	eing instrument was	EAL) swom and subscriber	Lhefore					•		
				HOULDIC	1 111	-Patro	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		<del></del>		
ie mi	is <u>24</u>		ober . 2021		Dat	= 10/24	/2021		- i		
y	C.P	erez									
ho i	peri	ionally known to me	or who has produced	i							
	F	Known	as iden	tification							
otary	Pub	lic	tuly								
ote:	Ma	ul or hand deliver	to the designated	Duman of A 1		74 -	-	_			
ıd M	lotor	Vohicles, with the	to the designated c driver's license, t	pe abbiobijere	copy of the	e Keviews c UTC, an	office, d the pro	Departr bable o	nent of H ause affid	lighway Si lavit.	afety

HSMV 78054 (REV. 12/13)



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

	PBS	o c.	ASE #	121	- 1	204	13	AGENGY	CASE#	21-000594	
AG	ENC	Y Z	ONE_	_3	- 1	4	·	CRAS	H CASE	#	4
TIME	OF	STC	P/CF	RASH	030	0	DATE	10/24/202	21	DAY	SUNDAY
SUBJI	ECT '	s N	IAME	Gabı	riel (	Gomes	Oliveira	RACE	W	SEX	М
HGT	6'0	2		W	'GT	200		DOB	03/27/	1994	
LOCA	rion	1	200-1	BLK	US :	HIGH	WAY 1, N	PB, FL 33	3408		
ARRES	TINC	- 3 OI	FFICE	R'S N	IAME	& ID	C.Perez			_AGENCY No	orth Palm Beach
DIVI	SION	V: -	Patr	ol				NOT	IFIED B	_{ч соммо} <u>Ү</u> е	es .
								ARR	IVAL AT	FACILITY	0428
BREA	TH F	RES	ULTS	:			~ ·		AR	REST TIME	0333
1.	-										7
2.	K	E	EU	SE	D						·
3.					-						
4.						- Ω αι	, 9651			e # <u>N/A</u>	
TES	TING	3 Q	FFIC	ER'S	ID	<u> </u>	1 0000	PBSO VI	DEOTAP	E # <u>/// T</u>	



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
,		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judici				
Florida Ru				
Other			Other:	
8			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021026712	Date: 10/25/21
•	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796